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CoC Number: WA-500
CoC Name:
Total Award: $47 515,340

Awards by Component:

Seattle/King County CoC

# of New New Project # of Renewal

Projects Award Total

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $57,540

PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $1,085,669
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0
Transitional Housing 0 $0
Supportive Services Only 0 $0
HMIS 0 $0
Safe Haven 0 $0
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0
GRAND TOTAL 2 $1,143,209
% of Total Award 2.4%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name

King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division
King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division

Projects

24
5
2

13

49

Renewal Proj.
Award Total

$30,124,090
$6,096,751
$724,818
$2,012,372
$2,045,500
$403,714
$791,627

$0
$42,198,872

88.8%

Project Name

# of Exp.
Projectst

OO O O O o o o o

Exp. Project
Award Total*

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

0%

King County Shelter Plus Care Program - TRA

King County Consolidated Scattered Sites Supportive

Housing

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

# of YHDP

Projects

W o O Ok Ok B O

YHDP
Award Total

$0
$1,163,077
$1,663,994
$0

$96,188
$0

$0

$0
$2,923,259

6.1%

Project Type

Renewal project

Renewal project

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Planning / UFA Total #

Award Total

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
$1,250,000
$1,250,000

2.6%

of Proj. Award

25  $30,181,630

7 $8,345,497
3 $2,388,812
13 $2,012,372
3 $2,141,688
1 $403,714
2 $791,627
1 $1,250,000

55  $47,515,340

Awarded Amount

$9,297,103.00

$6,762,102.00

Total % of CoC

Award

64%
18%
5%
4%
5%
<1%
2%
3%
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*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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City of Seattle Human Services Department
City of Seattle Human Services Department
City of Seattle Human Services Department

King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division

King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division

City of Seattle Human Services Department
City of Seattle Human Services Department
Downtown Emergency Service Center

City of Seattle Human Services Department
City of Seattle Human Services Department
City of Seattle Human Services Department
City of Seattle Human Services Department

King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division

City of Seattle Human Services Department
Catholic Housing Services
City of Seattle Human Services Department
City of Seattle Human Services Department
City of Seattle Human Services Department
Catholic Housing Services

King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division

King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division

City of Seattle Human Services Department
City of Seattle Human Services Department

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

City of Seattle Human Services Department
City of Seattle Human Services Department

King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division

King County Department of Community and Human

DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #1

DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #2

DESC Clement Place Consolidated

King County Shelter Plus Care Program - SRA

Scattered Site Leasing

Nyer Urness

Williams Apartments

Lyon Building

Ozanam House Consolidated PSH
Sandpoint Families Supportive Housing
PHG 7th and Cherry

YWCA Supportive Housing

Valley Cities Landing

Noel House at Bakhita Gardens

St. Martin's on Westlake

Ronald Commons

Patrick Place

Cascade Women's Supportive Housing
Rose of Lima House

Family Village Redmond PSH for Families

Auburn Family PSH

Avalon Place
Dorothy Day House

Project Name

Seattle Rapid Rehousing for Families Consolidated Project

Rapid Rehousing for Young Adults
King County Consolidated Rapid Rehousing Program

WA-500 YHDP - YET & Nav/Div Consolidated

I
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

New project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

YHDP project

$3,740,001.00
$2,276,124.00
$1,484,646.00
$1,450,094.00

$739,947.00

$627,739.00
$618,242.00
$486,124.00
$404,854.00
$393,823.00
$265,297.00
$231,080.00
$200,297.00

$199,675.00
$197,739.00
$170,242.00
$168,409.00
$116,182.00
$113,110.00
$112,942.00

$57,540.00

$42,896.00
$25,422.00

Awarded Amount

$1,811,597.00
$1,517,915.00
$1,256,362.00

$1,163,077.00
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Services - Community Services Division

King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division

King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division

City of Seattle Human Services Department

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name
King County Department of Community and Human

Services - Community Services Division

King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division

City of Seattle Human Services Department

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name

City of Seattle Human Services Department
City of Seattle Human Services Department
City of Seattle Human Services Department
Solid Ground of Washington

YouthCare

King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division

Friends of Youth
YouthCare
City of Seattle Human Services Department

King County Department of Community and Human
Services - Community Services Division

YWCA of Seattle-King County-Snohomish County
Kent Youth and Family Services
City of Seattle Human Services Department

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Regional RRH for DV
Regional RRH for DV Expansion

Home Safe Rapid Rehousing

Project Name

WA-500 YHDP - Bridge Housing
My Friend's Place TH/RRH

Hickman House Joint Component RRH/TH

Project Name
Coming Home
Sandpoint Youth Group Homes
Salvation Army William Booth

Broadview Transitional Housing Program FY2019

(WAO0009L0T001811)
Ravenna House
Severson Program

Arbor House (New Ground Bothell)
Straley House

Martin Court

Mi Casa

Anita Vista
Watson Manor Transitional Living Program
ECR Transitional Housing

| £ HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
o~

Renewal project
New project

Renewal project

Project Type
YHDP project

Renewal project

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$1,109,649.00

$1,085,669.00

$401,228.00

Awarded Amount

$1,663,994.00
$393,312.00

$331,506.00

Awarded Amount

$488,420.00
$324,869.00
$253,988.00
$158,620.00

$151,856.00
$123,286.00

$123,062.00
$105,602.00
$105,000.00

$64,613.00

$57,319.00
$38,134.00
$17,603.00
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Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type
King County Department of Community and Human WA-500 Coordinated Entry Renewal project
Services - Community Services Division
King County Department of Community and Human WA-500 Coordinated Entry - DV Renewal project
Services - Community Services Division
King County Department of Community and Human WA-500 YHDP Behavioral Health Crisis Response YHDP project
Services - Community Services Division

HMIS
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type
King County Department of Community and Human WA-500 HMIS Renewal project
Services - Community Services Division

Safe Haven
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type
City of Seattle Human Services Department Kerner Scott House Renewal project
King County Department of Community and Human Harbor House - Safe Haven Renewal project
Services - Community Services Division

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type
King County Department of Community and Human WA-500 CoC Planning Planning project

Services - Community Services Division

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Awarded Amount

$1,872,500.00
$173,000.00

$96,188.00

Awarded Amount

$403,714.00

Awarded Amount

$443,471.00
$348,156.00

Awarded Amount

$1,250,000.00





