

CoC Number: WA-500 CoC Name: Seattle/King County CoC Total Award: \$47,515,340

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 1	\$57,540	24	\$30,124,090	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	25	\$30,181,630	64%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$1,085,669	5	\$6,096,751	0	\$0	1	\$1,163,077	n/a	7	\$8,345,497	18%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	2	\$724,818	0	\$0	1	\$1,663,994	n/a	3	\$2,388,812	5%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	13	\$2,012,372	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	13	\$2,012,372	4%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	2	\$2,045,500	0	\$0	1	\$96,188	n/a	3	\$2,141,688	5%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$403,714	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$403,714	<1%
Safe Haven	0	\$0	2	\$791,627	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$791,627	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$1,250,000	1	\$1,250,000	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$1,143,209	49	\$42,198,872	0	\$0	3	\$2,923,259	\$1,250,000	55	\$47,515,340	
% of Total Award		2.4%		88.8%		0%		6.1%	2.6%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	King County Shelter Plus Care Program - TRA	Renewal project	\$9,297,103.00
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	King County Consolidated Scattered Sites Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$6,762,102.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at *https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/* 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



City of Seattle Human Services Department City of Seattle Human Services Department City of Seattle Human Services Department King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division City of Seattle Human Services Department City of Seattle Human Services Department Downtown Emergency Service Center City of Seattle Human Services Department King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division City of Seattle Human Services Department Catholic Housing Services City of Seattle Human Services Department City of Seattle Human Services Department City of Seattle Human Services Department Catholic Housing Services King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division City of Seattle Human Services Department City of Seattle Human Services Department

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name

City of Seattle Human Services Department City of Seattle Human Services Department King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division King County Department of Community and Human

DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #1	Renewal project	\$3,740,001.00
DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #2	Renewal project	\$2,276,124.00
DESC Clement Place Consolidated	Renewal project	\$1,484,646.00
King County Shelter Plus Care Program - SRA	Renewal project	\$1,450,094.00
Scattered Site Leasing	Renewal project	\$739,947.00
Nyer Urness	Renewal project	\$627,739.00
Williams Apartments	Renewal project	\$618,242.00
Lyon Building	Renewal project	\$486,124.00
Ozanam House Consolidated PSH	Renewal project	\$404,854.00
Sandpoint Families Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$393,823.00
PHG 7th and Cherry	Renewal project	\$265,297.00
YWCA Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$231,080.00
Valley Cities Landing	Renewal project	\$200,297.00
Noel House at Bakhita Gardens	Renewal project	\$199,675.00
St. Martin's on Westlake	Renewal project	\$197,739.00
Ronald Commons	Renewal project	\$170,242.00
Patrick Place	Renewal project	\$168,409.00
Cascade Women's Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$116,182.00
Rose of Lima House	Renewal project	\$113,110.00
Family Village Redmond PSH for Families	Renewal project	\$112,942.00
Auburn Family PSH	New project	\$57,540.00
Avalon Place	Renewal project	\$42,896.00
Dorothy Day House	Renewal project	\$25,422.00
Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Seattle Rapid Rehousing for Families Consolidated Project	Renewal project	\$1,811,597.00
Rapid Rehousing for Young Adults	Renewal project	\$1,517,915.00
King County Consolidated Rapid Rehousing Program	Renewal project	\$1,256,362.00

YHDP project

WA-500 YHDP - YET & Nav/Div Consolidated

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ ¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals. \$1,163,077.00



Services - Community Services Division			
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	Regional RRH for DV	Renewal project	\$1,109,649.00
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	Regional RRH for DV Expansion	New project	\$1,085,669.00
City of Seattle Human Services Department	Home Safe Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$401,228.00
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	WA-500 YHDP - Bridge Housing	YHDP project	\$1,663,994.00
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	My Friend's Place TH/RRH	Renewal project	\$393,312.00
City of Seattle Human Services Department	Hickman House Joint Component RRH/TH	Renewal project	\$331,506.00
Transitional Housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City of Seattle Human Services Department	Coming Home	Renewal project	\$488,420.00
City of Seattle Human Services Department	Sandpoint Youth Group Homes	Renewal project	\$324,869.00
City of Seattle Human Services Department	Salvation Army William Booth	Renewal project	\$253,988.00
Solid Ground of Washington	Broadview Transitional Housing Program FY2019 (WA0009L0T001811)	Renewal project	\$158,620.00
YouthCare	Ravenna House	Renewal project	\$151,856.00
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	Severson Program	Renewal project	\$123,286.00
Friends of Youth	Arbor House (New Ground Bothell)	Renewal project	\$123,062.00
YouthCare	Straley House	Renewal project	\$105,602.00
City of Seattle Human Services Department	Martin Court	Renewal project	\$105,000.00
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	Mi Casa	Renewal project	\$64,613.00
YWCA of Seattle-King County-Snohomish County	Anita Vista	Renewal project	\$57,319.00
Kent Youth and Family Services	Watson Manor Transitional Living Program	Renewal project	\$38,134.00
City of Seattle Human Services Department	ECR Transitional Housing	Renewal project	\$17,603.00



Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	WA-500 Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$1,872,500.00
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	WA-500 Coordinated Entry - DV	Renewal project	\$173,000.00
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	WA-500 YHDP Behavioral Health Crisis Response	YHDP project	\$96,188.00
HMIS			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	WA-500 HMIS	Renewal project	\$403,714.00
Safe Haven			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City of Seattle Human Services Department	Kerner Scott House	Renewal project	\$443,471.00
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	Harbor House - Safe Haven	Renewal project	\$348,156.00
CoC Planning Grant			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
King County Department of Community and Human Services - Community Services Division	WA-500 CoC Planning	Planning project	\$1,250,000.00